To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

• Low-Noise: BC559, BC560
• Complement to BC546, BC547, BC548, BC549, and BC550
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Package Packing Method
BC556ABU BC556A TO-92 3L Bulk
BC556ATA BC556A TO-92 3L Ammo
BC556BTA BC556B TO-92 3L Ammo
BC556BTF BC556B TO-92 3L Tape and Reel
BC556BTFR BC556B TO-92 3L Tape and Reel
BC557ATA BC557A TO-92 3L Ammo
BC557BTA BC557B TO-92 3L Ammo
BC557BTF BC557B TO-92 3L Tape and Reel
BC558BTA BC558B TO-92 3L Ammo
BC559BTA BC559B TO-92 3L Ammo
BC559CTA BC559C TO-92 3L Ammo
BC560CTA BC560C TO-92 3L Ammo
1. Collector
1 2 3
1

claim alleges that ON Semiconductor was negligent regarding the design or manufacture of the part. ON Semiconductor is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer. This
literature is subject to all applicable copyright laws and is not for resale in any manner.
PUBLICATION ORDERING INFORMATION
N. American Technical Support: 800−282−9855 Toll Free
USA/Canada
Europe, Middle East and Africa Technical Support:
Phone: 421 33 790 2910
Japan Customer Focus Center
Phone: 81−3−5817−1050
LITERATURE FULFILLMENT:
Literature Distribution Center for ON Semiconductor
19521 E. 32nd Pkwy, Aurora, Colorado 80011 USA
Phone: 303−675−2175 or 800−344−3860 Toll Free USA/Canada
Fax: 303−675−2176 or 800−344−3867 Toll Free USA/Canada
Email: orderlit@onsemi.com
ON Semiconductor Website: www.onsemi.com
Order Literature: http://www.onsemi.com/orderlit
For additional information, please contact your local
Sales Representative
© Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 ON Semiconductor:
  BC557BU  BC557ABU  BC557BTF  BC557BBU  BC557BTA  BC557CBU  BC557CTA  BC557BTAR  BC557
BC557ATA  BC557_D11Z  BC557B_J35Z